
STATE-TRIBAL RELATIONS CONTACTS 
http://witribes.wi.gov  

 
Department of Administration 
Dawn Vick, Administrator 
Tel. 608-266-7043 
E-Mail dawn.vick@wisconsin.gov 
 

Dept. of Ag., Trade & Consumer Protection 
Ashley Andre, Agency Liaison 
Tel. 608-224-5002 
E-Mail ashley.andre@wisconsin.gov    
 

Department of Children and Families  
Stephanie Lozano, Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 608-422-7076 
E-Mail stephaniem.lozano@wisconsin.gov  
 

Department of Corrections 
Ray Woodruff 
Tel. 608-501-7600 
E-Mail ray.woodruff@wisconsin.gov  
 

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance 
Timothy Cornelius 
Tel. 608-266-0082 
E-Mail timothy.cornelius@wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Financial Institutions  
Catherine Haberland 
Tel. 608-267-1718 
E-Mail catherine.haberland@wisconsin.gov    
 

Department of Health Services 
Gail Nahwaquaw, Director of Tribal Affairs 
Tel. 608-261-9334 
E-Mail gail.nahwahquaw@wisconsin.gov 
 

Darwin Dick, Statewide Administrator 
Tel. 608-261-6728 
E-Mail darwin.dick@wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Military Affairs 
Greg Engle, WEM Administrator 
Tel. 608-242-3000 
E-Mail greg.engle@widma.gov 
 
Department of Natural Resources 
Ben Cornelius, Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 608-893-0610 
E-Mail benjamin.cornelius@wisconsin.gov  
 

Department of Public Instruction 
David O’Connor, American Indian Language & Culture 
Education 
Tel. 608-267-2283 
E-Mail david.oconnor@dpi.wi.gov  
 

Department of Revenue 
Holly Wilmer, Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 608-266-3265 
E-Mail holly.wilmer@wisconsin.gov  
 

Department of Safety and Professional 
Services 
Niko Ruud 
Tel. 608-261-4464   
E-Mail niko.ruud1@wisconsin.gov  
  
Department of Tourism 
Maria Van Hoorn, Deputy Secretary 
Tel. 608-267-0752 
E-Mail mvanhoorn@travelwisconsin.com   
 
 

Department of Transportation  
Jeremy Weso, State Tribal Affairs Program Mgr. 
Tel. 920-360-8765 
E-Mail jeremy.weso@dot.wi.gov   
 

Cyless Peterson, Tribal Affairs Project Manager 
Tel. 608-261-0131 
E-Mail cyless.peterson@dot.wi.gov 
 

Mindy Samz, North Central Regional Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 715-365-5709 
E-Mail mindy.samz@dot.wi.gov  
 

Bryan Lipke, Northeast Regional Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 920-492-5703 
E-Mail bryan.lipke@dot.wi.gov 
 

Charles Thannum, Northwest Reg. Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 715-392-7996 
E-Mail charles.thannum@dot.wi.gov   
 

Cody Garcia, Southeast Regional Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 262-548-5619 
E-Mail cody.garcia@dot.wi.gov   
 

Amy Coughlin, Southwest Regional Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 262-548-5619 
E-Mail amy.coughlin@dot.wi.gov  
 

Department of Veterans Affairs 
Melissa Doud, Tribal Veteran Liaison 
Tel. 715-492-1595 
E-Mail melissa.doud1@dva.wisconsin.gov  
 

Department of Workforce Development 
Julia Halopka, Deputy Legislative Director   
Tel. 608-405-4573 
E-Mail julia.halopka@dwd.wisconsin.gov   
 

Department of Justice  
Christopher McKinny, Government Affairs Director 
Tel. 608-266-1221 
E-Mail mckinnycj@doj.state.wi.us  
 

Public Service Commission 
Meghan Sovey-Lashua, Director of Communications 
Tel. 608-266-9600 
E-Mail meghan.sovey1@wisconsin.gov  
 
Wisconsin Economic Development 
Corporation 
David Fleming 
Tel. 608-210-6780 
E-Mail david.fleming@wedc.org 
 
WI Housing & Economic Development 
Authority  
Erica Steele, Strategic Market & Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 414-253-8882 
E-Mail erica.steele@wheda.com  
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